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After School Soccer & Gymnastics 
29th September 2020 

Dear Parent/Guardian  

As part of St. Joseph’s curriculum enrichment programme Burns Skills School will continue to run two of 
their afterschool programmes this term.  The Soccer and Gymnastics programmes will consist of 8 weeks 
which will entail age appropriate instructional sessions that will have a main focus of fun whilst improving 
each child’s technical ability. 

Soccer Programme Dates: Gymnastics Programme Dates:   
Tuesday   6 Oct.   Thursday   8 Oct.      
Tuesday 13 Oct.   Thursday 15 Oct.   
Tuesday 20 Oct.   Thursday 22 Oct.   
Tuesday   3 Nov.   Thursday   5 Nov.   
Tuesday 10 Nov.   Thursday 12 Nov.  
Tuesday 17 Nov.   Thursday 19 Nov.   
Tuesday 24 Nov.   Thursday 26 Nov.   
Tuesday   2 Dec.   Thursday   4 Dec.   
       
Primary 1,2 & 3 pupils  

Soccer & Gymnastics Programmes from 2pm – 3pm each week. 

Primary 4 - 7 Pupils 

Soccer & Gymnastics Programmes from 3pm – 4pm each week 

To secure a place for your child Burns Skills School will be holding a registration morning in the school 
assembly hall on Thursday 1st October from 8.30am – 9.15am. 

Payment of £32 must be paid at registration. Only 16 places MAXIMUM available for each session.  
Discount for 2nd/3rd child or if signing up for more than one club.   

Benefits of programmes: 

 Improves technical ability  

 Enhances physical, mental and social attributes (confidence building)  

 Professional coaching 

 Controlled and structured physical activity  

 Teaches respect for one and all 

 Make new friends  
 
Pupils attending this after school activity may wear their P.E uniform to school and a pair of trainers 
suitable for indoor and outdoor.  
Please ensure prompt collection of children at session end. 
 
Thank you. 
 
Aaron and Andrew Burns 
 
Burns Skills School 


